2024 EQUITY INCENTIVE PLAN

        WITNESSETH THAT:

        WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of Emerson Electric Co. (“Board of Directors”) has adopted the Emerson Electric Co. 2024 Equity
Incentive Plan (the “Plan”) pursuant to which options covering an aggregate of sixteen million (16,000,000) shares of the Common Stock of
Emerson Electric Co. (the “Company”) may be granted to certain employees of the Company and its subsidiaries as provided in the Plan; and

        WHEREAS, the Committee has determined to make an award under the Plan to the employee of the Company identified in the signature